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Featured Events

PLEASE NOTE: Country Line

Dancing is now on Wednesdays at
noon in Grow Hall.

Labor Day Gathering
Monday, September 4th

Stop by the Bocce/Shuffleboard courts for
some Labor Day Picnic eats and a good
time with neighbors and friends to start to
wind down the Summer. RSVP in the event
book outsides of Jaime’s office.f

TravelLog

South America ,
Saturday, September 9th \
2:00PM « GH

Join neighbors MaryAnn Cottone and
Marie Werner as they share their journeys
through South America.

Patriot Day
Remembrance Service
Monday, September 11th « 3:00PM

Reflection and togetherness on a day that
shaped history. 22 years later we remember.

Ice Cream Social
Tuesday, September 12th  1:00PM

Join us at 1:00 in the Café for our monthly
Ice Cream Social and wear green for the
Philadelphia Eagles!

Monthly Parx Casino Trip
Friday, September 18th
10:30AM  ME

RSVP in the event book outsides of Jaime’s
office. 10:30 shuttle leaves from the Main
Entrance. Sign Up}"

»

Treasure Trove

Be sure to visit our Treasure Trove
on the Terrace Level for some great

gifts and buys! Hours are Monday
& Wednesday 9a-12p and 2p-5p!
There’s something for everyone
at the Trove!

Handwriting Analysis
Monday, September 18th « 1:00PM
What does it say about us? Join Jaime

in Grow Hall at 1:00 for an overview on
handwriting analysis and find out what your
handwriting means about you! Sign Upf

Balance Awareness
Tuesday, September 19th » 1:30PM

Join Justin from Bayada to talk about
Balance Awareness!

Gallery Art Paint Class
Tuesday, September 19th » 3:00PM

Jaime will lead working with acrylics and
some simple artistry. Give it a try at 3:00pm
on Grow Hall. Sign up in the event book!f

River Lady Lunch Cruise
Friday, September 22nd

Join in for a historic lunch cruise on the
River Lady in Toms River.

91.00/pp includes transportation

Sign up w/Jaime and checks due 9/8.//"

A Day at the Beach - AC!

Friday, September 29th

Limited to the 1st 12 that sign up. Lets
take a jaunt down the shore to enjoy the
boardwalk, shoppes and casino. Sign up
ion the RSVP Book. #*
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2nd Wednesday of the Month Dining Committee
Cornerstone Restaurant Open to all. Feedback on Dining Services.
10:30am

Activities Committee

Planning of upcoming social events
and calendar.

3rd Thursday of the Month
Board Room

2:00pm
3rd Thursday of the Month Human Resources Committee
Virtual Planning of Team Member Appreciation.
10:00am
2nd Tuesday of the Month Development Committee
Virtual Review and discission on fundraising efforts
2:00pm for the Masonic Village at Burlington.

Spiritual Committee
3rd Monday of the Month Be a part of the faith community here at the

Board Room Masonic Village. Join in for speakers, community
3:00pm worship and representation.

. . Veteran’s Committee
Contact Jaime Reinwald . . . .
Discussion and events with our Masonic

or John Clyburn for Community Veterans. Community Service
meeting information projects and education programs.

Masonic Committees - Look for more information soon!

Welcome Committee Security/Grounds/
Nominating Committee Maintenance Committee
Housekeeping Committee Finance/Audit Committee

Healthcare Committee Desigh Committee
Marketing/PR Committee
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Ist
6TH
6TH
7TH
8TH
9TH
11TH
14TH
1471H
1471H
1471H
15TH
17TH
20TH
21st
22ND
22ND
23RD
26TH
29TH

Gerald Sehested
Inge Neff
Joanne Parcells
Maryann Sirak
Richard Mathers
Nick Picciano
Gary Tait

Doris Smith
Doris Schubert
Mary Merlo
Maria Padilla
Martha Webb
Leon Tomkosky (Chic)
Marion Pierpont
Carol Kovacs
Carol Ahearn
Susan Feenan
Marlea Gruver
Carolyn Hobson
Dot Heffernan

CALENDAR KEY

GH
MR
ME
cp
CPW
CH
BR
Cs

*

Grow Hall
Meditation Room
Main Entrance
Compass Pointe
Compass Pointe West
Chapel

Board Room
Cornerstone

Sign Up Event
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LABOR DAY

a4

1:30pM
4:30pM

Bingo (Café 902)
Labor Day Gathering
(Bocce/Shuff)

10:30amM Chapel Services
6:00pm  Bocce/Shuffleboard (Courts)
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10:00am Tai Chi (GH)

10:30aM What’s Happening (CS Lobby)

1:30pM  Table Games (GH)

2:30pM  Walking Club (Lobby)

3:00pm  Caregiver Support Group
(Lounge)

PATRIOT DAY

1OGRANIIDDI;§RENTS 11

9:00aM Wood Shop (CS Lobby)
10:00aM Resident Association

Meeting (GH)

Hi 12 (CS)

Bingo (Café 902)
Genealogy Club (125 Hipp)
Remembrance Service 9/11(CH)

10:30amM Chapel Services
6:00pm  Bocce/Shuffleboard (Courts)

12:00pM
1:30PM
2:00pM
3:00pM

12

10:00am Tai Chi (GH)

11:00am  New Resident Orientation (BR)
1:00pM  Ice Cream Social (Café 902)
1:30pM  Table Games (GH)

2:30pM  Walking Club (Lobby)
3:00pmM  Music Time (CP2 - Single)

17

10:30amM Chapel Services
6:00pm  Bocce/Shuffleboard (Courts)

18

Wood Shop (CS Lobby)

Sit & Be Fit (GH)

Handwriting Analysis Talk (GH)
Bingo (Café 902)

Bible Discussion Group (MR)
Spiritual Committee (BR)

9:00aM
11:00aM
1:00pM
1:30pM
2:00pM
3:00pM

19

8:30aM Men’s Breakfast (ME)
10:00amM Tai Chi (GH)

10:30aM What’s Happening (CS Lobby)
1:30pM  Balance Awareness Talk
w/Justin (GH)

Walking Club (Lobby)
Gallery Art Paint Class (GH)

2:30pM
3:00pM

COMIC BOOK
DAY

24 25

10:30am Chapel Services 9:00am  Wood Shop (CS Lobby)
6:00em Bocce/Shuffleboard (Courts) | 11:00am Sit & Be Fit (GH)

1:30pM  Bingo (Café 902)

2:00pm  Bible Discussion Group (MR)

26

10:00am Tai Chi (GH)

12:30em Lunch Bunch (ME)

1:30pM  Table Games (GH)

2:30pM  Walking Club (Lobby)
3:00pmM  Music Time (CP2 - Single)
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Independent Living

1

2

b s TS, 2 < - - 10:30am CPW2 Communion 11:00am  Great Courses
s W e S A r %, | 11:30am  CP3 Communion
‘_,J —~ - - ;‘ e }J- iy > 1:00eM  Happy Hookers (Lounge)
' - ﬂ 1:00pm  Country Line Dancing (GH)
> . 1:30pm  Bingo (Café 902)
e . 3 6:00pm  Bocce/Shuffleboard (Courts)
i 8 -
' P
AIR HISTORY
MUSEUMTOUR | / 8 9
9:00aM  Wood Shop (CS Lobby) 10:00am Yang Style Tai Chi (GH) 9:00aM  Wood Shop (CS Lobby) 11:00am Great Courses
10:15am Bookmobile 10:30aM TM Bible Study (MR) 10:30aM CPW2 Communion 2:00pM  TravelLog - South America
10:00am Strength & Balance (GH) 11:00am  Columbus Shuttle (ME) 11:30aM  CP3 Communion w/MaryAnn & Marie
12:00pM Country Line Dancing (GH) | 1:00em  Billiards (Billiards Room) 1:00pM  Happy Hookers (Lounge)
1:30pM  Movie Matinee (GH) 2:30em  Walking Club (Lobby) 1:30pM  Bingo (Café 902)
6:30pM  Pinochle & Rummikub (GH) 3:00pm Thirsty Thursday (GH) 6:00pm  Bocce/Shuffleboard (Courts)
13 14 15 PARXcasiNo | 1@
9:00aM  Wood Shop (CS Lobby) 10:00am Yang Style Tai Chi (GH) 9:00aM  Wood Shop (CS Lobby) 11:00am Great Courses
10:30amM Strength & Balance (GH) 10:30aM TM Bible Study (MR) 10:30aM CPW2 Communion
10:30amM Dining Committee (CS) 11:30am  Burlington Senior Shuttle (ME) | 11:30am CP3 Communion
12:00pm Country Line Dancing (GH) 1:00pm  Rosary (MR) 1:00em  Happy Hookers (Lounge)
1:30pm  Movie Matinee (GH) 1:30pM  Age in Motion - Chair Ex (GH) | 1:30em  Bingo (Café 902)
2:00pM Ital. Am. Club (BR) 2:30pv  Walking Club (Lobby) 6:00pM Bocce/Shuffleboard (Courts)
6:30pM  Pinochle & Rummikub (GH) 3:00pM Thirsty Thursday (GH)

20

9:00aM
10:00aM
10:15am
10:30am
12:00pM
1:30pPM
1:30pM
2:00pM
6:30pPM

Wood Shop (CS Lobby)
Strength & Balance (GH)
Bookmobile

Protestant Communion (MR)
Country Line Dancing (GH)
Movie Matinee (GH)

Rosary (MR)

Catholic Mass (CH)

Pinochle & Rummikub (GH)

21

10:00aM
11:30am
1:30pM
1:30pM
2:30pM
3:00pM

Yang Style Tai Chi (GH)
Ladies Who Lunch (ME)
Sit & Be Fit (GH)
Activities Committee
Walking Club (Lobby)
Birthday Bash (GH)

RIVER LADY
TRIP

22

9:00aM
10:30aM
11:30aM
1:00pM
1:30pM
6:00pM

Wood Shop (CS Lobby)
CPW2 Communion

CP3 Communion

Happy Hookers (Lounge)
Bingo (Café 902)
Bocce/Shuffleboard (Courts)

23

11:00am  Great Courses

GROW HALL
IN USE

27

9:00aM  Wood Shop (CS Lobby)
3:00epv  Town Hall (CH)
6:30pM  Pinochle & Rummikub (GH)

28

10:00am Yang Style Tai Chi (GH)
1:00pM  Rosary (MR)

1:30pm  Age in Motion - Chair Ex (GH)
1:30pm  Music w/ Gloria (CPW2)
2:00pv  Book Club (Lounge Room)
2:30pv  Walking Club (Lobby)
3:00pM Thirsty Thursday (GH)

WORLD’S BIGGEST
COFFEE MORNING

2

9:00aM
9:00aM
10:30aM
11:30aM
1:00pM
1:30pM
6:00pPM

Wood Shop (CS Lobby)

Day at the Beach - Atlantic City
CPW2 Communion

CP3 Communion

Happy Hookers (Lounge)
Bingo (Café 902)
Bocce/Shuffleboard (Courts)

30

11:00am  Great Courses

SEPTEMBER 2023
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Meetings & Clubs

2nd Monday of the Month
Grow Hall
10:00am

Resident Association General Meeting

Come and meet with YOUR elected board.
Great way to find out news and happenings in
the community.

2nd Monday of the Month
Cornerstone Restaurant
12:00pm

Hi12
Brother Masons please join for lunch and
fellowship with your Masonic Community.

Must be a registered Mason to join.
Contact John Clyburn - 609-699-6280.

2nd Tuesday of the Month
Board Room
11:00am

New Resident Orientation
Whether you’re new or not so new join us
in the Board Room for Orientation and coffee.
Discover Life at Masonic!

2nd Wednesday of the Month
Board Room

2:00pm

Italian American Heritage Club

Experience Italian heritage through
slide shows, photos, speakers and stories.

Last Thursday of the Month
Board Room

Book Club

Join us for discussion and chat
on the latest selections for the month!

2:30pm Books are available in Jaime’s office.
Happy Hookers

Friday Whether you are a beginner or experienced

Lounge crocheter join us on Friday afternoons for

1:00pm crochet and chat. Community Service Projects

are welcome.

1st Tuesday of the Month
Meditation Room
3:00pm

Caregiver Support Group

Take some time for you and talk to others that
understand. Join us for Caregiver Support.

TXYUACE Vierr
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Games and Wellness

BINGO

Mon Fri
ondays & days An afternoon of prizes in to EVERYONE’S

Cafe 902 favorite game! Candy Prizes and an afternoon of
1:30pm chance and good times!

Tuesday Tai Chi

Grow Hall Video led lesson and slow gentle movement.
10:00am “Meditation in Motion.”

Every other Tuesday Music Time
Various Locations Join neighbors and_ friend; as we travel down

3:00pm memory lane with Music, Trivia & song.

Walking Club

Join us in the main lobby for a walk around the

Tuesdays & Thursdays

2_:30pm community. In the event of inclement weather
Main Lobby we will walk inside.
Wednesdays Strength & Balance
Grow Hall Weekly program to help with agility and
10:30am wellness. Video led.
Wednesdays Pinochle & Rummikub
Grow Hall Join us on Wednesday evening for some of
6:30pm the most popular table games!
Age in Motion - Chair Exercise
Thursdays 1:30pm Join Powerback for low impact movement to
Grow Hall increase mobility and agility.
Call Jaime with any questions.
Thursdays Yang Style Tai Chi
Grow Hall Graceful movement for health improvement.
10:00am This is a resident led program and the most

popular style of Tai Chi.

If you have any ideas for games or events please contact

Jaime Reinwald, Director of Community Life Services at 609-239-3961
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Spiritual Gatherings

Sundays Sunday Services
Chapel Join us for worship on Sunday Morning
10:30am in the Chapel.
Mondays Bible Discussion Group
Meditation Room A lively and informative discussion about
2:00pm faith based topics.

3rd Wednesday of the Month
Meditation Room

10:30am

Protestant Communion

Come and celebrate the promise of your faith.

3rd Wednesday of the Month

Rosary/Catholic Mass

Chapel Join us for the recitation of the
1:30pm Rosary and Mass.
Thursdays Bible Study with Hank
Meditation Room Join in for topical study and discussion
10:30am on Books of the Bible.
Thursdays Rosary
Meditation Room Weekly recitation of the rosary.
1:00pm
Fridays Catholic Communion
10:30am CPW2 Service celebrated by Resident
11:30 CP3 Eucharist Ministers.

Jewish High Holy
Holidays

Celebrated according to holiday calendar.

If you would like to join our Spiritual Committee please contact

Jaime Reinwald, Director of Community Life Services at 609-239-3961
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