

River Lady Lunch Cruise Page 2

Featured Events

PLEASE NOTE: Country Line Dancing is now on Wednesdays at noon in Grow Hall.

Labor Day Gathering Monday, September 4th

Stop by the Bocce/Shuffleboard courts for some Labor Day Picnic eats and a good time with neighbors and friends to start to wind down the Summer. RSVP in the event book outsides of Jaime's office.

TravelLog **South America** Saturday, September 9th 2:00PM • GH



Join neighbors MaryAnn Cottone and Marie Werner as they share their journeys through South America.

Patriot Dav Remembrance Service Monday, September 11th • 3:00PM

Reflection and togetherness on a day that shaped history. 22 years later we remember.

Ice Cream Social Tuesday, September 12th • 1:00PM



Join us at 1:00 in the Café for our monthly Ice Cream Social and wear green for the **Philadelphia Eagles!**

Monthly Parx Casino Trip Friday, September 18th 10:30AM • ME

RSVP in the event book outsides of Jaime's office. 10:30 shuttle leaves from the Main Entrance. Sign Up

Treasure Trove

Be sure to visit our Treasure Trove on the Terrace Level for some great gifts and buys! Hours are Monday & Wednesday 9a-12p and 2p-5p! There's something for everyone at the Trove!

Handwriting Analysis Monday, September 18th • 1:00PM

What does it say about us? Join Jaime in Grow Hall at 1:00 for an overview on handwriting analysis and find out what your handwriting means about you! Sign Up

Balance Awareness Tuesday, September 19th • 1:30PM

Join Justin from Bayada to talk about **Balance Awareness!**

Gallery Art Paint Class Tuesday, September 19th • 3:00PM

Jaime will lead working with acrylics and some simple artistry. Give it a try at 3:00pm on Grow Hall. Sign up in the event book!

River Lady Lunch Cruise Friday, September 22nd

Join in for a historic lunch cruise on the **River Lady in Toms River.**

91.00/pp includes transportation Sign up w/Jaime and checks due 9/8. 🌶

A Day at the Beach – AC! Friday, September 29th

Limited to the 1st 12 that sign up. Lets take a jaunt down the shore to enjoy the boardwalk, shoppes and casino. Sign up ion the RSVP Book.



Committees

2nd Wednesday of the Month Cornerstone Restaurant 10:30am	Dining Committee Open to all. Feedback on Dining Services.
3rd Thursday of the Month Board Room 2:00pm	Activities Committee Planning of upcoming social events and calendar.
3rd Thursday of the Month Virtual 10:00am	Human Resources Committee Planning of Team Member Appreciation.
2nd Tuesday of the Month Virtual 2:00pm	Development Committee Review and discission on fundraising efforts for the Masonic Village at Burlington.
3rd Monday of the Month Board Room 3:00pm	Spiritual Committee Be a part of the faith community here at the Masonic Village. Join in for speakers, community worship and representation.
Contact Jaime Reinwald or John Clyburn for meeting information	Veteran's Committee Discussion and events with our Masonic Community Veterans. Community Service projects and education programs.

Masonic Committees - Look for more information soon!

Welcome Committee Nominating Committee Housekeeping Committee Healthcare Committee Marketing/PR Committee Security/Grounds/ Maintenance Committee Finance/Audit Committee Design Committee

SEPTEMBER 2023



SEPTEMBER Birthdays

 1st Gerald Sehested 6TH Inge Neff 6TH Joanne Parcells 7TH Maryann Sirak 8TH Richard Mathers 9TH Nick Picciano 11TH Gary Tait 14TH Doris Smith 14TH Doris Schubert 14TH Mary Merlo 14TH Mary Merlo 14TH Maria Padilla 15TH Martha Webb 17TH Leon Tomkosky (Chic) 20TH Marion Pierpont 21ST Carol Kovacs 22ND Carol Ahearn 22ND Susan Feenan 23RD Marlea Gruver 26TH Carolyn Hobson 29TH Dot Heffernan 	З 10:30 м Chapel Services 6:00 рм Bocce/Shuffleboard (Courts)	Image: Stress of the stress	Solution Tai Chi (GH) 10:00 мм Tai Chi (GH) 2:30 PM Walking Club (Lobby) 3:00 PM Caregiver Support Group (Lounge) Tai Chi (GH)
CALENDAR KEYGHGrow HallMRMeditation RoomMEMain Entrance	10 GRANDPARENTS DAY 10:30AM Chapel Services 6:00PM Bocce/Shuffleboard (Courts)	PATRIOT DAY9:00AMWood Shop (CS Lobby)10:00AMResident Association Meeting (GH)12:00PMHi 12 (CS)130PMBingo (Café 902)2:00PMGenealogy Club (125 Hipp)3:00PMRemembrance Service 9/11 (CH)	10:00амTai Chi (GH)11:00амNew Resident Orientation (BR)1:00рмIce Cream Social (Café 902)1:30рмTable Games (GH)2:30рмWalking Club (Lobby)3:00рмMusic Time (CP2 - Single)
CP Compass Pointe CPW Compass Pointe West CH Chapel BR Board Room CS Cornerstone * Sign Up Event	17 10:30ам Chapel Services 6:00рм Bocce/Shuffleboard (Courts)	9:00AMWood Shop (CS Lobby)11:00AMSit & Be Fit (GH)1:00PMHandwriting Analysis Talk (GH)1:30PMBingo (Café 902)2:00PMBible Discussion Group (MR)3:00PMSpiritual Committee (BR)	 109 8:30AM Men's Breakfast (ME) 10:00AM Tai Chi (GH) 10:30AM What's Happening (CS Lobby) 1:30PM Balance Awareness Talk w/Justin (GH) 2:30PM Walking Club (Lobby) 3:00PM Gallery Art Paint Class (GH)
	24 10:30ам Chapel Services 6:00рм Bocce/Shuffleboard (Courts)	25 COMIC BOOK DAY 9:00AM Wood Shop (CS Lobby) 11:00AM Sit & Be Fit (GH) 1:30PM Bingo (Café 902) 2:00PM Bible Discussion Group (MR)	26 10:00AM Tai Chi (GH) 12:30PM Lunch Bunch (ME) 1:30PM Table Games (GH) 2:30PM Walking Club (Lobby) 3:00PM Music Time (CP2 - Single)

SEPTEMBER 2023 SUNDAY

MONDAY

TUESDAY

The XILLAGE View

SEPTEMBER 2023

4

MR **Meditation Roon** ME **Main Entrance Compass Pointe** CP CPW **Compass Pointe V**

- CH Chapel
- BR **Board Room**
- CS Cornerstone
- **Sign Up Event** *

Independent Living

WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY
		10:30AMCPW2 Communion11:30AMCP3 Communion1:00РМHappy Hookers (Lounge)1:00РМCountry Line Dancing (GH)1:30РМBingo (Café 902)6:00РМBocce/Shuffleboard (Courts)	2 11:00AM Great Courses
6 AIR HISTORY MUSEUM TOUR 9:00AM Wood Shop (CS Lobby) 10:15AM Bookmobile 10:00AM Strength & Balance (GH) 12:00PM Country Line Dancing (GH) 1:30PM Movie Matinee (GH) 6:30PM Pinochle & Rummikub (GH)	 7 10:00AM Yang Style Tai Chi (GH) 10:30AM TM Bible Study (MR) 11:00AM Columbus Shuttle (ME) 1:00PM Billiards (Billiards Room) 2:30PM Walking Club (Lobby) 3:00PM Thirsty Thursday (GH) 	 B:00AM Wood Shop (CS Lobby) 10:30AM CPW2 Communion 11:30AM CP3 Communion 1:00PM Happy Hookers (Lounge) 1:30PM Bingo (Café 902) 6:00PM Bocce/Shuffleboard (Courts) 	9 11:00AM Great Courses 2:00PM TravelLog - South America w/MaryAnn & Marie
13 9:00AM Wood Shop (CS Lobby) 10:30AM Strength & Balance (GH) 10:30AM Dining Committee (CS) 12:00PM Country Line Dancing (GH) 1:30PM Movie Matinee (GH) 2:00PM Ital. Am. Club (BR) 6:30PM Pinochle & Rummikub (GH)	10:00амYang Style Tai Chi (GH)10:30амTM Bible Study (MR)11:30амBurlington Senior Shuttle (ME)1:00РМRosary (MR)1:30РМAge in Motion - Chair Ex (GH)2:30РМWalking Club (Lobby)3:00РМThirsty Thursday (GH)	15PARX CASINO9:00AMWood Shop (CS Lobby)10:30AMCPW2 Communion11:30AMCP3 Communion1:00PMHappy Hookers (Lounge)1:30PMBingo (Café 902)6:00PMBocce/Shuffleboard (Courts)	16 11:00ам Great Courses
200 9:00AM Wood Shop (CS Lobby) 10:00AM Strength & Balance (GH) 10:15AM Bookmobile 10:30AM Protestant Communion (MR) 12:00PM Country Line Dancing (GH) 1:30PM Movie Matinee (GH) 1:30PM Rosary (MR) 2:00PM Catholic Mass (CH) 6:30PM Pinochle & Rummikub (GH)	221 10:00AM Yang Style Tai Chi (GH) 11:30AM Ladies Who Lunch (ME) 1:30PM Sit & Be Fit (GH) 1:30PM Activities Committee 2:30PM Walking Club (Lobby) 3:00PM Birthday Bash (GH)	222 RIVER LADY TRIP 9:00AM 9:00AM 10:30AM CPW2 Communion 11:30AM CPW2 Communion 11:30AM Happy Hookers (Lounge) 1:30PM Bingo (Café 902) 6:00PM Bocce/Shuffleboard (Courts)	23 11:00AM Great Courses
27 GROW HALL IN USE 9:00AM 3:00PM 6:30PM Wood Shop (CS Lobby) Town Hall (CH) Pinochle & Rummikub (GH)	228 10:00AM Yang Style Tai Chi (GH) 1:00PM Rosary (MR) 1:30PM Age in Motion - Chair Ex (GH) 1:30PM Music w/ Gloria (CPW2) 2:00PM Book Club (Lounge Room) 2:30PM Walking Club (Lobby) 3:00PM Thirsty Thursday (GH)	29 WORLD'S BIGGEST COFFEE MORNING 9:00AM Wood Shop (CS Lobby) 9:00AM Day at the Beach - Atlantic City 10:30AM CPW2 Communion 11:30AM CP3 Communion 11:00PM Happy Hookers (Lounge) 1:30PM Bingo (Café 902) 6:00PM Bocce/Shuffleboard (Courts)	30 11:00AM Great Courses

SEPTEMBER 2023

The XXILLAGE View

Meetings & Clubs

2nd Monday of the Month Grow Hall 10:00am	Resident Association General Meeting Come and meet with YOUR elected board. Great way to find out news and happenings in the community.
2nd Monday of the Month Cornerstone Restaurant 12:00pm	Hi12 Brother Masons please join for lunch and fellowship with your Masonic Community. Must be a registered Mason to join. Contact John Clyburn - 609-699-6280.
2nd Tuesday of the Month Board Room 11:00am	New Resident Orientation Whether you're new or not so new join us in the Board Room for Orientation and coffee. Discover Life at Masonic!
2nd Wednesday of the Month Board Room 2:00pm	Italian American Heritage Club Experience Italian heritage through slide shows, photos, speakers and stories.
Last Thursday of the Month Board Room 2:30pm	Book Club Join us for discussion and chat on the latest selections for the month! Books are available in Jaime's office.
Friday Lounge 1:00pm	Happy Hookers Whether you are a beginner or experienced crocheter join us on Friday afternoons for crochet and chat. Community Service Projects are welcome.
1st Tuesday of the Month Meditation Room 3:00pm	Caregiver Support Group Take some time for you and talk to others that understand. Join us for Caregiver Support.

The VILLAGE View

Games and Wellness

Mondays & Fridays Café 902 1:30pm	BINGO An afternoon of prizes in to EVERYONE'S favorite game! Candy Prizes and an afternoon of chance and good times!
Tuesday Grow Hall 10:00am	Tai Chi Video led lesson and slow gentle movement. "Meditation in Motion."
Every other Tuesday Various Locations 3:00pm	Music Time Join neighbors and friends as we travel down memory lane with Music, Trivia & song.
Tuesdays & Thursdays 2:30pm Main Lobby	Walking Club Join us in the main lobby for a walk around the community. In the event of inclement weather we will walk inside.
Wednesdays Grow Hall 10:30am	Strength & Balance Weekly program to help with agility and wellness. Video led.
Wednesdays Grow Hall 6:30pm	Pinochle & Rummikub Join us on Wednesday evening for some of the most popular table games!
Thursdays 1:30pm Grow Hall	Age in Motion - Chair Exercise Join Powerback for low impact movement to increase mobility and agility. Call Jaime with any questions.
Thursdays Grow Hall 10:00am	Yang Style Tai Chi Graceful movement for health improvement. This is a resident led program and the most popular style of Tai Chi.
If you have any ideas for games or events please contact Jaime Reinwald, Director of Community Life Services at 609-239-3961	

SEPTEMBER 2023

The VILLAGE View

Spiritual Gatherings

Sundays	Sunday Services	
Chapel	Join us for worship on Sunday Morning	
10:30am	in the Chapel.	
Mondays	Bible Discussion Group	
Meditation Room	A lively and informative discussion about	
2:00pm	faith based topics.	
3rd Wednesday of the Month Meditation Room 10:30am	Protestant Communion Come and celebrate the promise of your faith.	
3rd Wednesday of the Month	Rosary/Catholic Mass	
Chapel	Join us for the recitation of the	
1:30pm	Rosary and Mass.	
Thursdays	Bible Study with Hank	
Meditation Room	Join in for topical study and discussion	
10:30am	on Books of the Bible.	
Thursdays Meditation Room 1:00pm	Rosary Weekly recitation of the rosary.	
Fridays	Catholic Communion	
10:30am CPW2	Service celebrated by Resident	
11:30 CP3	Eucharist Ministers.	
Jewish High Holy Holidays	Celebrated according to holiday calendar.	
If you would like to join our Spiritual Committee please contact Jaime Reinwald, Director of Community Life Services at 609-239-3961		

